arises due to the changes in the market value of the units as advised by the respective fund
managers.

Price risk is managed through the use of strictly monitored allocation limits for units held in
each class of managed fund.  MACC invests in a diverse range of managed funds thereby
limiting the impact of any one underlying variable affecting unit prices.

Returns achieved by appointed fund managers are continuously assessed by the MAC
Commissioner in relation to its stated objectives and are compared to returns earned by a
suitable peer group of other professional fund managers.

 Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The analysis below demonstrates the impact of a movement in the prices of units held in
unlisted unit trusts.  It is assumed that any relevant price change occurs as at the reporting
date.

Annual Report 2018-19 Notes to the Financial Statements

Northern Territory Motor Accidents (Compensation) Commission 61

Motor Accidents (Compensation) Commission
Notes to the Financial Statements

30 June 2019

Motor Accidents (Compensation) Commission Annual Report 2018/2019   43

20. Risk management and financial instruments information
continued…

  2019 2018
MACC Change in

unit price
Impact on

profit after tax
Impact on

Equity
Impact on

profit after tax
Impact on

Equity
   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Upside
Australian equities +20% 38,644 38,644 25,993 25,993
International equities +20% 39,394 39,394 28,043 28,043
Australian listed properties +20% 14,875 14,875 5,700 5,700
Australian inflation linked +2% 2,265 2,265 527 527
Global credit +2% 762 762 - -
Total  95,940 95,940 60,262 60,262

Downside
Australian equities -20% (38,644) (38,644) (25,993) (25,993)
International equities -20% (39,394) (39,394) (28,043) (28,043)
Australian listed properties  -20% (14,875) (14,875) (5,700) (5,700)
Australian inflation linked -2% (2,265) (2,265) (527) (527)
Global credit -2% (762) (762) - -
Total  (95,940) (95,940) (60,262) (60,262)

 Credit risk
Credit risk represents the loss that would be recognised if counterparties failed to perform as
contracted.

Trade and other receivables
MACC applies the AASB 9 simplified approach to measuring expected credit losses which
uses a lifetime expected loss allowance for all trade and other receivables.

To measure the expected credit losses, trade and other receivables have been grouped
based on shared credit risk characteristics and the days past due.

The expected loss rates are based on historical observed loss rates.  The historical loss rates
are adjusted to reflect current and forward-looking information on macroeconomic factors